

NO. 07-1427

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

UFO CHUTING OF HAWAII, INC., et al.

Petitioners,

v.

LAURA H. THIELAN, CHAIR AND ACTING DIRECTOR OF THE BOARD OF LAND AND
NATURAL RESOURCES, STATE OF HAWAII, et al.,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PETITIONERS' REPLY TO BRIEF FOR THE FEDERAL RESPONDENTS
IN OPPOSITION

DENNIS P. DERRICK
7 Winthrop Street
Essex, MA 01929-1203
(978) 768-6610

Of Counsel:
PAUL, JOHNSON, PARK & NILES
DENNIS NILES
Counsel of Record
2145 Kaohu Street, Ste. 203
Wailuku, HI 96793
Telephone: (808) 242-6644
Facsimile: (808) 244-9775
Email: djniles@pjpn.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellants UFO Chuting of
Hawaii, Inc. and K.M.B.S., Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
STATEMENT OF POINTS IN REPLY.....	1
DISCUSSION	2
I. THE EFFECT OF THE FIVE MONTH BAN IS COMPLETE	2
II. THE SUPREMACY ISSUE PRESENTED BY THE PETITION WAS LITIGATED AND WRONGLY DECIDED BELOW.....	3
III. PETITIONERS' ELIGIBILITY FOR FEES IS DETERMINED BY CHARACTER OF THE FINAL JUDGMENT, NOT ITS SUBSEQUENT EFFECT ON RESPONDENTS...5	5
CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Coalition for Basic Human Needs v. King</i> , 691 F.2d 597 (1 st Cir. 1982)	5
<i>Hanrahan v. Hampton</i> , 446 US 754 (1980)	5
<i>United States v. Locke</i> , 529 U.S. 89 (2000)	4
<i>Waste Management Holdings, Inc. v. Gilmore</i> , 252 F.3d 316 (4th Cir. 2001)	4
<i>Young v. Coloma-Agaran</i> , 340 F.3d 1053 (9 th Cir. 2003)	4
 STATUTES, REGULATIONS AND RULES	
Marine Mammal Protection Act, 16 U.S.C. § 1361 <i>et seq</i>	1, 3, 4
16 C.F.R. § 922.184	3
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 200-37(d)	2
Haw. Admin. R. § 13-256-19(a)(2)	2
Haw. Admin. R. § 13-256-88.....	2
Haw. Admin. R. § 13-256-108.....	2
Haw. Admin. R. § 13-256-108(b)	2
Haw. Admin. R. § 13-256-155.....	2
Supreme Court Rule 14.1(a)	4
Supreme Court Rule 15.6.....	1

NO. 07-1427
